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Attachment D 
 

2002 
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION UNIT COST 

 
“New and Replaced Bridges Let or Awarded During Federal Fiscal Year” 

 
 
STATE: ARKANSAS   
 
 
Federal-aid: Bridges on the Federal-aid Highway System 
 

  
No. of Bridges 

 
Area in 

Square Meter 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per Square 

Meter 

 
Federal-aid 

 

 
         73  

 
     105,324.77 

 
$ 69,355,690.02 
 

  
    $ 658.49 

 

  
No. of Bridges 

 
Area in 

Square Feet 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per Square 

Foot 

 
Federal-aid 

 

 
         73 

 
  1,133,706.39 

 
$ 69,355,690.02 

  
      $ 61.18 

 
 
Non-Federal-aid Highways:  Bridges on local roads and rural minor collectors (Off-System) 
 

  
No. of 

Bridges 

 
Area in  

Square Meter 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per 

Square Meter 

 
Off- System 

 
            9 

 
         5,176.14 

 
   $ 3,124,372.48 

 
   $ 603.61 

 

  
No. of 

Bridges 

 
Area in  

Square Feet 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per 

Square Foot 

 
Off-System 

 
           9 

 
      55,715.51 

 
   $ 3,124,372.48 

 
     $ 56.08 

 


